General Description
The MAX16910 ultra-low quiescent current, high-voltage
linear regulator is ideal for use in automotive and battery-
operated systems. The device operates from a +3.5V
to +30V input voltage, delivers up to 200mA of load
current, and consumes only 20µA of quiescent current at
no load. The device consumes only 1.6µA current when
in shutdown. The input is +45V transient tolerant and is

drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 TDFN-EP T833+2 21-0137 90-0059
8 SO-EP S8E+12 21-0111 90-0150
PART RESET THRESHOLD PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
MAX16910CATA8/V+ 87.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BLW
MAX16910CATA9/V+ 92.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BLV
MAX16910CASA8/V+ 87.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
MAX16910CASA9/V+ 92.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
MAX16910CATA8+ 87.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BOW
MAX16910CATA9+ 92.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BOV
MAX16910CASA8+ 87.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
MAX16910CASA9+ 92.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
MAX16910DATA8/V+ 87.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BRY
MAX16910DATA9/V+ 92.5 8 TDFN-EP* (3mm x 3mm) +BRZ
MAX16910DASA8/V+ 87.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
MAX16910DASA9/V+ 92.5 8 SO-EP* (5mm x 4mm) —
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 14
MAX16910 200mA, Automotive, Ultra-Low
Quiescent Current, Linear Regulator
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/09 Initial release —
1 10/10
Added a junction temperature range of -40°C to +150°C in the Features section,
updated Electrical Characteristics table with +150°C junction temperature in “5V
Output Voltage,” “3.3V Output Voltage,” and “Dropout Voltage” parameters, added
new Note 4, updated TOC 10 and Figure 1
1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 13
2 7/11 Removed the typ value from the “Dropout Voltage” ILOAD = 50mA parameter in the
Electrical Characteristics table 4
3 4/12 Added consumer-grade products to data sheet 1,14
4 6/14 Updated Package Thermal Characteristics section for SO package 4
5 10/14 Updated Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance in Package Thermal Characteristics
section 4
6 8/15 Updated the Benefits and Features section 1
7 5/17 Updated Fixed Output-Voltage Mode section and added four new MAX16910D
variants in Ordering Information table 11, 14
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.